DEPARTMENT OF MINES

2-9.70
Lnee
WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

[RE@IEH WE@

FEB 4 197

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

OIL & Gas p

v
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF &Eﬂﬁmsnﬁ,@gg.l.

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Harry C. Boggs

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Hox 198 Spencer, WV
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
danuary 29 ,19_70
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
vmithfield District
ADDRESS
S8 wells KHoane County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No.__4
Spencer, WV
R C.5. West Yatin

GENTLEMEN:

Elevation 1075.45 Acres 138.75

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

June 7, 1966
Harry C. Boggs
of_June, 1966
Book 110  page 748

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

nl Al

, made by

to
, and recorded on the_8th  day
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

All provisions being in accordance
with Chapter 22 of the W. Va.
Cede, the location is hereby ap-
proved for drilling.

This permit shall expire

if drilling is not commenced
by. ¢ % /920
eputy Director—Qil & Gas Division

Very truly yoW'
'
(Sign Name) M‘é/ ﬂ ' &%
WELL GPERATOR /

Box 198
Addrm STREET
of .
Well Operator opencer

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that n

o objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BOND DRILL

%'Q - /g&mmrr NUMBER
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY -
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION
PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: DRILL '8 DEEPEN FRACTURE WELL
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Harry C, Boggs NAME Harry C, Boggs
ADDRESS Box 198 Jpencer, WV ADDRESS Box 198 (pencer, WV
TELEPHONE _ Q27-=123§ TELEPHONE  g27_12374
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) LAND OWNER:
NAME SAME NAME g. 8. Weat
TELEPHONE  SAME TELEPHONE
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 1440 ROTARY X
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: 351+ Sand CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 3/8
11 3/4
10 3/4
9 5/8
8 5/8 Ta Surface 250 250
7
51/2
4 1/2
31/2 On Packer 1440
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA 180 s ’ s
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? NONE ’ s s
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this
proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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| DOWELL DW';ION OF: THE_.I;OW CHEMiCAL COMPANY
Pléasﬁ indicate on all remittances SERVICE ORDER

RZJR "‘i-'}é_{: ’_{ond send to: 1579 EAST 21 STREET N AL RECEIPT AND INVOICE
/2 7437 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 793'(5‘

e

SERVICE AND
INVOICE NUMBE

TERMS NET 30 ADD LEGAL INTEREST THEREAFTER.

[ CUSTOMER ORDER NG, SHIPPED VIA ) 77 sewvice From bowe “j ATION | OUTPOST i
‘f 70 ‘/er b / s | ALy e mom?(iz el
: FRACTURING ll(!le FEE STATEMENT: Must L A
WELH M ANDS N!UZ% # ,y se ol / /e hm;unnghh(eme fee t:o!s not zply b::nosc :Il\'; ho(lmnglﬂmd o
W!‘Z Q used in this lreatment wos éither:
COUNTY, CITY (IF WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STATE é SERVICE | - Unthickened water or acid.
v f
onne Waé | emen? /%J STRikgn | ol o b v | 2T A
¥ well being treated. ‘
e " Hacey O ‘o}qy.s e g
: i
ADORESS _&x fqg SERVKE ORDER
P 'ST TEAND H\uvod roog'un}ﬂsu';o%':: ;‘g(r':'c:!“:: |' bﬁ:n;sumvm -
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» i : i i cusroﬂtg/' ) 4 - oy
SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: oY g 2;%— / _/ ORIZED AGENT
e 2 2 sanEs e 5 )% 6 o) !
ITEM NO. ; Qumtm TRUTC - MATERAL EQUHENT AN SERACES UMD unNIT rzc/z - mou'} 2 FOR CUSTOMER USE
Hoool oo 38 || meal Comont 21 Bl 4 MAR 1 2 1970
";/5007@ '3; - L IkﬂgL #* 3_ ;% 33.30 |4
YBooA100] 368 St .ozgn- §395 |-
Y, Pl =
4850c0oll L |- 72)5) R bi ¥ /u 6.0 00 |~
H?Iaélm o0 s )‘b i /tl(lq C/{Qf‘ié_ ol 9399 §-
Wioe-oee §O |« | Blowdisl - MhiKine Ho| 3200 |”
i op 3
4go02. 007/ Ce lf?nm{,a‘é 2099469°%| 4$7.00 | -
qao03- qas’| A5 les| C’fuaé.exa— | 3x 1 Boo-| \
T 3
78 -
4”/ /‘,_ : f-,\?. L ATrrE B ET 0 ¢ =
q ;l L ' +q = ‘1: =%
12\ ‘} i M P PG i ENI
/ } m\" MAT T &[1370 =
I 4
TrERa 4 ''Seller warrants that all goods or services |
‘ V il & GAS N 2% : Rnfurmshed hereunder comply with the requi-
\ & g 2.2 e | —rements of the Fair Labor Standards Act
: . ; 7 _of 1938 as amended"!
: SN s T i
SUB TOTAL 705 92 ok S e B Y A
Gallons License Fee : DOWELL ENGVEN’EER - ) "mm M_m}u(_?)

. _ Gallons License Fee i v ks, D el ’ 2,
mf B % : Yok on'$ ZJ'J« 2_3 ¥ " RECE{PT- The undersigned hereby cortifies thot the materials and Eas
e . _c. N Toxon § 415 700 S ﬁ.‘lﬁ?‘;ﬂ'ﬁlﬁ‘.’:&’!&: oot o adents
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SERVICE AND

INVOICE NUMBEV_L__L&'? {
12 7g37)

TERMS- NET 30. ADD LEGAL INTEREST

S

THEREAFTER.

Please indicate on all remt"ances

ond send to: 1579 EAST 21 STREET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74

\G\NP\\-

/0 /

SERVICE ORDER
RECEIPT AND INVOICE

DA TE

A-2Y9- %0

C OMER ORDER NQ.

SH""PED VIA

SERVICE FROM fﬁ()WELl ‘YA'EvN

—
% OUTPOST ;
" P 4 /

wm NAME AND NUMBER
es 7

o pe i
}’

I.OCA'TION AND POOL

L 3 ook ey (e ,
N Y ClTY (IF WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STA{E TYPE SERVICE g
KoQ ua,_- G J.Zo._ ntEts&_gAL_
-
CUSTOMER'S
NAME

ADDRESS

Box ‘08

g;vc cS)I)AETE AND ur
(o w 7 ~7)4

FRACTURING ll(EHS! FEE STATEMENT: Mus! be soqned ONLY i the
fraciunng license fee does not apply becsusa she fracturing fuid
used in this trealment was either.

1 - Unthickened water or aud.

2 - Crude oil produced from the some
formohion in tha seme field a1 the
weli being treated.

CUSTOMER

BY

! EXEMPT.GAL.

{

AUTHORIZED AG

SERVICE oRDi2

WPORTANT. SEE OTHER SIDF FOR TCMS 3
| have read, understood end ogreed in the isrms Gnd (onditions
printed on the rever:a side hmaci and represent that § have full
authority tg eccept same and sign ihis order,

RESARE Lo oI R S A T

cusuwf 7 v
M/ Fork 126D AGENT
e /

& SOAGHTORS

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS:
v
{TEM NO. QUANTITY | UNIT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Fon wsm USE
' " ATy o MER
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Yg:50l-00 [/ Jop ﬂeiz_w 200l 400
X
X
A i Y
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b
X
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: NN \ x‘ {1\ i .
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& - & ¢ A .
3 = T S
OIS ¥ X -
» d :ﬁcc%'ﬁ:? n @ jo8 (ou!n ENGR. NO.
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Gallons License Fee -2 5 53 T Ak
3 —~ 0 ~ lE(EIPI lh de d hereb tifies that the matenals and
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‘_( R % Tox on § 20800 == Qi formed in @ workmanlike
‘ TOAL | $ 00 |customes . 5
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Form OG-10

Rotary X
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder L__l
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools []
OIL AND GAS DIVISION7
Quadrangle Walion Storage O £ nov
. L
Permit No.._ROA-1813 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well G/?KSI;ND)
Company __Harry C. Boggs Cﬁ.ﬁnznd gﬁeﬁﬁ: vavf:liln Packers
Address Box. 198 Spencer, WV
Farm C..S. West Acres.. 138.75. Size
Location (waters) ..._Crane Nest Run_of Poca . 16 Kind of Packer...._....
Well No 4 Elev..1075.45 13
District Smithfield County...._Roane 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...._.S._ _S._ _West 8% 251 251
Address.. Looneyville, WV 6% Depth set.....__________.
Mineral rights are owned by Sallie Wells 53/16
Address._Spencer, WV 4%
Drilling commenced..._February 23, 1970 3% 2083 Perf. top..____ ..
Drilling completed March.-4,..1970 2 Perf. bottom_________________
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top.._ .
With Perf. bottom__________________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing 1record. 3/5/70
=1
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED 3 *5/8 SIZE No. Ft.2/24/70..._Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)...75._ 0N 8 .5/8 75 on 3%
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co Dowell
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT._ NONE. FEET .. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. __INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES. .. . FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).....700. BBls water; 30,000 Lb. sand; 500 Gal. acid
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) l 200,000
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 98 Lbs. HOURS....24
Fresh Water.._._90 Feet Salt Water..1610 Feet
Producing Sand Injun..§-Squaw Depth 1912 _& 2030
Hard or 0Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Soil Red 0 10
Soap Stone 10 55
Sand Rock 55 107 Small amount of water at 90ft.
Red Rock 107 132
Sand 132 195
Slate 195 212
Red Rock - 212 230
Shale 230 255
Sand 255 275
Red Rock 275 295
Sand 295 335
Red Rock 235 260
Sand 260 320
Slate 320 380
Red Rock 380 414
Sand 414 462
Slate 462 500
Sand 500 565
Slate 565 635
Sand 635 710
Slate 710 740
Sand Dark 740 820
Sand White 820 900
Slate 900 940
Sand 940 1014
Slate 1014 1110
Sand Rotten 1110 1220 R B
Slate 1220 1290 DEE T e o




Formation

Hard or

0il, Gas

Depth

Color Soft Top 7 Bottom or Water Found Remarks
Sand Broken 1290 1405
Slate 1405 1460
Salt Sand 1460 1645
Slate 1645 1666
Maxon Sand 1666 1758
Slate 1758 1784
Little Lime 1784 1802
Slate 1802 1812
Big Lime 1812 1902
Sand Injun 1902 1978 Gas 1912 to 192p
1966 to 197B
Squaw Sand 1978 2038 1989 to 1994
2000 to 201p
2025 to 203B
Slate 2038 2100
Total Depth 2100
Pipe perforpted at
3 holes 2022-2030
3 holes 1997-1999
3% in. Tall type Bridge Plug at| 1990
3 holes 1965-1967
3 holes 1908-1910
7 -
Date__. //77/6;1‘ o , 19 7

‘C)?

, Owner

(Title)



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘ﬁ)F@EﬂW]E@
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Dy"
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAR 4 - 1970
OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT DEFT. oF MINES
Permit Not 0A=1813 Oil or Gas Well___ 011
(KIND)
| ST | s |
Company Harry Co BOE:C’:S b
Address__BX 198 Spencer, V.Va Sive
. 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm_ C ° S . V\" e St
13
Well No._L 10 e o
District__omithfield  county_foane 8%
6% Depth set—
Drilling commencedg / 23/ 70
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot._ 2 Perf, bottom_______
i d s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | LneTs Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

2/24,/70

DATE

g < i 8 7
) REC & 4

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e ™
DEPARTMENT OF MINES v

Oill. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION e i g CY
b\l(
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL 6ff—
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, AKRTICLZ 4., CHAPTER 22 o THE CODE) \
To THE DEPARTHMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. /'w
( .
& \
___None e ATy -C.. Boggs 75 s
Coal Operator Name of Well OpeM
= Box 198 Spencer, WV 25276
Address Complete Address
June 20, 1977
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
; Smithfield ((J) District
Address N )
Roane County
Sallie Wells S e e WO
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 4
Spencer, WV 25276
Address C. S, West Farm
Inspector Richard Morris Telephone _354-7259
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts «nd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule S of the Rules and
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLARKET BOND

ROA-1813

Permit Number

ATFID™T FORM 0G-8, M
SUBLLTED TO OBTAIN R

ANNER WELL PLUGGED MUST BE
ELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Cut pipe at approximately 1,600

Cement 1,600 - 1,550
Jell * 1,550 - 1,300
Cement 1,300 - 1,250
Jell 1,250~ 300
Cement 300 - 250
Jell 250 - 20
Cement 20 - surface

Erect monument

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

z—

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and ﬁllﬁiof the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

7?7f3.dayof B ,19—7—7
/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




PORM 0G-0 STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA I,

DEPARTMENT OF MINESs

AFFIDAVIT OF pLyg

uAlW*‘-NN
~B

COMPLETX ADDRRsS I
e s TR —— 1922
elol o i

o o Smlthf_Leld

———3Sallie Welig

"\—-—\
LEASE onr FROPERTY o

WNER

M\ Well. No
ADDREgS

—————— District

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.. Richard Morris

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss

County of ____Roane

T R
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _28th day ofn-“_JQTL@.____‘_-.-, 19_.77_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
S————
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND el Lavy
35" Casing cut at 1,700
_Cement 1 700 - 650 8-5/8 251
Jell 1,650 - 1,300 3% 1,700 383
Cement 1,300 - 1,250
Jell 15250 = 300
Cement 300 - 250
Jell 250 - 20
Cement 30 - Surface
DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
T 6" pipe filled with cement
il ' Name plate on top
AME)
AME)
AME) L ] . i
: ot ay o
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the___3 y
June , 1977

And further deponents saith not.

: — e 19
b . . / ) _da of v & }u ? 4
Sworn to and subscribed before me thls_.ez_éAL y : %4} 6/2 Ji;Jbli
Notary Public.
My Comnuasion SXNEe Permit No. R0A=1813 =/
¥ -w-46

UL 27 1977
OIL. AND GAs weL s DivisioN sl

R




OG-11 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AU G 25 1970
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION . N
OIL & GAS N
r — ~e T S
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ROA"1813 Oil or Gas Well 0il
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company_Harry C, Begres
Address__Spenger, W. Va Size
: 16 Kind of Packer—_______
Farm C. S. West
13
Well No.__k& 10 Size of
District__omithfield County. Reane 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____ 3 Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom________
; i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tinsss Yxe erf. top
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final imnspection has been

AETURNET

8/17/70

iD TO WELL OPERATQR

made fer bomnd release.

BOND CGANCE] LED
AND/OR ERINGIEAR

2

dfi//;ae;;/

DATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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Stute of MWest Bivginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

August 25, 1970
Harry B. Boggs
Box 198
Spencer, West Virginia

25276
IN RE: Permit ROA-1813
Farm
Well No.
County
Gentlemen:

has been received in this office.

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
Please be advised that the Bond which is c
number has been released.

executed said bond in your behalf
on their records.

overed by the above permit
Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Suret

y Company that
» in order that they may give you credit

Very truly yours,
Enclosure:

Deputy Director
1 bond
b

0il and Gas Wells Division
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IR-26
Obverse

WELL TYPE @ o

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

ELEVATION

pistrRICT S/ LA Ere/d

QUADRANGLE

COUNTY go Adn €

SURFACE OWNER (7t S, Wes s

TARGET FORMATION

DATE STARTED

OPERATOR /Ay hy C.

Ll

ap1g a7- 087 - (T IS~ .

boggs L7157

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

TELEPHONE
FarM C O, WesE
weLL # ¥

COMMENTS TELEPHONE

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS 3 ;
COAL DEPTHS , ,
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with £fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis fe cl
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1815 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 3483500

atne May 8, 1986

Harry C. Boggs
Post Office Box 148

John Johnston
Director

Spencer, West Virginia 25276 In Re: Permit No: 47-087-1813-P
Farm: C. S. West Farm
Well NO: 4
District: Smithfield
County: Roane
Issued: 6-27-77
Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this

office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under

your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under

bond coverage for life of the well.

Respectively,

T

Theodore M. Streit

. TMS/ nw

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement



2-9-7¢

Lo oo

LATITUDE

#0'

38°

a
°
~
e S
w
o
S
=
G
z
o
3 o
A
Minimum Error of Closure /' IN 200’
Source of Elevation Loce, NNO. 3 9oo. a0

Frﬁcturo....@..D
" New Location.....[d

1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-
ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oll and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

Quadrangle WALTOoON

County RO A 4 E District S/ THELELD

Engineer— L. Z, R 2y <

Drill Deeper........... O Signed: 4C Y I H
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Company 44 RITY _C. BOSSS  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address S RENC ER, W VA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
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Tract— Acres_/28. 25) ease No.
Well (Farm) No. 4 Serial No. WELL L oé ATIO N/M AP
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+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
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